

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2203 OF 2002

INGNASI Appellant (s)
VERSUS
A. RAJA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Aravindh,Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits on instructions that the entire rent at the rate of Rs.400 per month has been deposited with the Additional District Munsif, Madurai Town, in RCOP No.190 of 1986/RCOP No.51 of 1999. This statement is not accepted by the learned counsel for the appellant.

In this view of the matter, we request the Additional District Munsif, Madurai Town, Tamil Nadu, to verify the said fact and submit a report to this Court within four weeks from today.

A copy of this order be sent to the Additional District Munsif, Madurai Town, Tamil Nadu.
List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER