

ÖITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2203 OF 2002

INGNASI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. RAJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.  
Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Aravindh,Adv.  
Mr. R. Vigneshwaran,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.  
The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2203

OF 2002

INGNASI

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

A. RAJA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, in  
our considered opinion, no interference is called for  
with the impugned judgment.

However, the respondent has agreed to pay the rent of Rs.1,000/- per month from 1st April, 2010. The landlord would be permitted to withdraw the amount of arrears which has already been deposited by the tenant. This will be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties. The parties to bear their own costs.

This appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

New Delhi;  
March 9, 2010.